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April 29, 2019 

Honorable Michael J. Molina, Committee Chair 
Governance, Ethics, and Transparency Committee 
200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 

Dear Chair Molina: 

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND 
COMMISSIONS (GET-2) 

In accordance with Section 13-2(17) of the Charter of the County of Maui, 
I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with their completed 
application, for your review and consideration: 

Maui Planning Commission 
Lorraine (aka Lori) Sablas 	 Term Expiration 3/31/23 
(Native Hawaiian Traditional and Customary Practices expert) (replacing Alalani 
Hill) 

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Gladys Baisa, 
Community Liaison, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211. 

Sincerely, 

	

-0W'C_-'L 	) V.,  
MICHAEL P. VICTORINO 
Mayor 

Attachments 
MPV:GB/so 



Resolution 
No. 

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF 
LORRAINE SABLAS TO THE MAUI PLANNING COMMISSION 

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated April 29, 2019, Mayor Michael P. 
Victorino notified the Council that he nominated Lorraine Sablas to the Maui 
Planning Commission for a term expiring March 31, 2023, to fill a vacancy 
replacing Alalani Hill, pursuant to Sections 2.28.0 10 and 2.28.070, Maui County 
Code ("MCC"), and Sections 8-8.4 and 13-2, Revised Charter of the County of 
Maui (1983), as amended, ("Charter"); and 

WHEREAS, Section 13-2, Charter, requires the Mayor's nominee to be 
approved by the Council; and 

WHEREAS, Section 13-2(17), Charter, requires the Council to approve or 
disapprove the nominee within sixty (60) days after the Mayor submits the 
nominee to the Council; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui: 

1. That it approves the appointment of Lorraine Sablas to serve on the 
Maui Planning Commission for a term expiring March 31, 2023; and 

2. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to 
Lorraine Sablas for her willingness to be considered for public 
service and actively participate in County government; and 

3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, 
the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel. 

APPROVED AS TO FO 

EDWARD S. KUSHI, lR. 
Department of the Corporation Counsel 

County of Maui 
2019-0122 

2019-04-26 MPC Sablas Replace Hill 



Y Op 

BOARD/COMMISSION APPLICATION FORM 

(Please print or type) 

Name: Sablas 	 Lorraine aka Lori 	 Ululani 
(Last) 	 (First) 	 (Full Middle Name) 

City of Residence: Kihei 	 Island: Maui 

Current Employer & Position: Retired 

Business 	 Business 	 Email 
Phone: n/a 	 Fax: n/a 	 (optional): sablastOOl @hawaii.rr.corn 

Please indicate why you are interested in serving and what skills you may have to contribute: 
As a lifelong resident of Maul, I have served my community In one form or other from my early 20s. I feel blessed to have been 

born on our island Maui and have a passion to keep what makes our Maui nui a kama no ka 01. At the same time, 

I realize we need to provide economic opportunities for our keiki o ka ama to be able to make a living and raise 

their families at home. Balance is important. I bring to the table my years of serving Maui and I strongly believe 

in keeping my commitment to being prepared, listen with an open mind and attend all meetings 

Employment History: 
From 	 To 

2/19/63- 	 10/10/74 	 Sheraton-MauiHotel, Sectary to the Controller 

11/20174 	 7/8/77 	 Stanford Research Int'l, Menlo Park, CA, Admin. Asst. 

9/1/77 	 10/24/87 	 Ka'anapali Beach Oper. Assn., Managing Director 

Sept. 1989 	Feb. 2013 	 Ka'anapali Beach Hotel, Dir. of Po'okela 

Political Affiliation: Democrat 
Section 13-2(2) of the Charter, County of Maui, requires that not more than a bare majority of members of a board or commission belong to the same 
political party; therefore, please indicate if registered/card carrying member of a political party. If not, indicate "None or independent.' 

Community and Professional Organizations/Activities: 
Founding member of: Maui Hawaiian Agencies and Organizations, Friends of Moku'Ula, Native Hawaiian Hospitality Assn, 

Member: Hawaii Eco-Tourism Assn., Volunteer Center of Maui County, Mayor's Transportation Committee, 

Lahaina ByPassNow, Maui County Tourism Strategic Plan Advisory Comm., Hawaii Natural History Assn. 

Presently, board member of Lahaina Restoration Foundation and Hawaii Pacific Parks Association. 

Previous County Experience (employment or board member): 
Maui County Cultural Commission: 1 full term, 2 replacement terms 
Maui Planning Commission, 3-yr. replacement 

Educational Background: 
Lahainaluna High School, Class of 1961 

Maui Technical School, Class of 1963 

Consent to be Nominated and Certification of Truthfulness and Accuracy of Information: 

I declarWthatthe ove statements are true and accur to the best of my knowledge. 

Signatu 	Date:  

Most board commission appointments are subject to confirmation by the Maui County Council. Most of these positions are 
for five-year terms. If you are selected as a nominee, the information contained on this form will be provided to the public 
upon request. 

Please send completed forms to OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU HAWAII 96793; or 
fax to 270-7870. For further information, call 270-7855; on Lana'i, call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka'i, call 1-800-272-0117. 
B&C app 5/19/04/cs 


